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2O1A N,O.s.P.B.A. PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

^ -<:----"- 
ALL STAR TEAMS

*: MENS ALL.STARS

N\
MIKE MCNAMA&(ND) 272 11

GREG DEGRMIA (TB}": 269.27
CHAD GAGNON (CN) -\\ 266.99
TOM WILb{AMS (CN) 261.28

PETE BLANCHARD (ND) 253.71

t

LADIES ALL-STARS

RENEE LAFRAMBOISE (ND) 259.16
KIM GOEDHUIS (CN) 251.24
DORIS KIRKEY (CN) 250"20

CINDY LALONDE (ND) 243.08
CHRIS GODIN (CN) 244i9



2O1O N.O.s.P.B.A. PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
SUDBURY, ON, Mar-31 - Apr-03, 2010

MENS SINGLES STEPI-ADDERS

LADIES SINGLES STEPISDDER

FINISH BOTi'LER SCORE

MATCH
1

5TH
4TH

Tom Williams
Brian Gaqnon

168
198

MATCH
2 3RD

Brian Gagnon
Al Paquette

300
180

MATCH
3 2ND

Brian Gagnon
Mike McNamara

308
2L7

MATCH
4 lST

Brian Gagnon
Greo Deqrazia

195
23A

MATCH 5
IF NECESSARY

CHAMPION Greo Deqrazia

FINISH BOWLER SCORE

MATCH
1

5TH
4TH

Cyndi Middleton
Yvette Maclellan

213
2&

MATCH
2 3RD

Yvette Maclellan
Paula McNamara

23L
347

MATCH
3 2ND

Paula McNamara
Ren6e Lafrarnboise

294
303

MATCH
4 1ST

Renee Laframboise
Cindy Lalonde

238
L75

MATCH 5
IF NECESSARY

Ren6e Laframboise
Cindy Lalonde

251
262

CHAMPION Cindy Lalonde
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2O1O N.O.s.P.B.A. PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHTPS
SUDBURY, ON, Mar-31 - Apr-O3r 2010

TEAMS STEPLADDERS

MENS TEAMS STEPIADDER

LADIES TEAMS STEPLADDER

MIXED TEAMS STEPLADDER

FINISH TEAM TOTAL PTS

MATCH
1

4TH
3RD

THUNDER BAY

SUNSET COUNTRY
1159
1008

8
o

MATCH
z 2ND

THUNDER BAY
NICKEL DISTRICT

1135
aL44

3
5

MATCH
3 1ST

NICKEL DISTRICT
CAMBRTAN NORTH

L24L
1151

6
2

MATCH 4
IF NECESSARY

NICKEL DISTRICT
CAMBRIAN NIORTH

1136
1149

3
5

CHAMPION CAMBRIAN NORTH

FIITIISH TEAM TOTAL PTS

MATCH
1

4TH
3RD

THUNDER BAY

GOLDBELT

1130
9SO

6
2

MATCH
2 2ND

THUNDER BAY
CAMBRTAN NORTH

1012
1135

1
7

MATCH
3 1ST

CAMBRI,AN NORTH
NICKEL DISTRICT

. 1070
1189

1
7

MATCH 4
IF NECESSARY

CHAMPION NICKEL DISTRICT

FINISH TEAM TOTAL PTS

MATCH
1

4TH
3RD

GOLD BELT
NICKEL DISTRiCT

L2tJ9
1190

5
3

MATCH
2 2ND

GOLD BELT

SUNSET COUNTRY

128,6
1034

7
1

MATCH
lST

GOLD BELT
GATEWAY

1050
1050

5
3

MATCH 4
IF NECESSARY

GOLD BELT
GATEWAY

1054
13il

1
7

CHAMPION GATEWAY

;...
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20{ 0 t'1"o.5.P"8.A. PROYINCIAL CilAmPlO$lSHlPS
LADIES ALL.STAR ELEGIBILITY

BOWLER SI,{GPIT Sff{GFF TE*ffPT TEfrNFR TAT&LFF TOFALFR ArERAGE ELIGIBLE RANK

Ren6e Laframboise (ND)

Kirn Goedhuis {Cf,l)
Doris Kirkey {CN}

Cindy Lalonde {ND)
Chris Godin (CN)

Yvette MacLellan {CN}
Paula McNamara {C!tl}

TammyWoitowicz {$C)
TammyWalchuk fl-B)
Lisa Lanzellotti {GB}

Cyndi Middleton (GW)
Joanne Sevigny {GB}
Nathalie Lamont (TBi

Chantal Lafram boise (ND)
Cathy Beach {GW}

Kelly McNamara {ND)
Joanne Webster (G1t1/)

Shelley Petsnick (SC)
Kelsey Belluz {TB}
Erin Rollins (SC!
Lynda Ryan (GB)

Monique L'Heureux {e}J}
Melissa Ford {TB}
Tara Robson (ND)
Lynn Turpin {GB)

Cheryl Stefanik {$C}
Nat Berry {GB}

Marlene Hauser (ND)
Charlotte Hazlewood {SC}

Lynn Gosselin (ND|
Krystina Bednarski {SC)

Lynda Martin {CN)
Kirstynn Taniwa (TB)
Rhonda Little (GB)

Angela James (GW)
Denise Blake {CN)

Tabera Kennedy {ND)
Diane Migneault {GB}
Crystal Brunet {CN)

Codi Glena {TB}
Debbie Ruck {GW}

Nicole Legault (GW)
Sue Allaire (GW)

Joanne Taylor {TB}
Sara Turgeon {l'iD}

Tammy Harkonen (TB)
Louise Seguin (GB|

Cathy Todd (GW)
Melanie Tambeau {GB}
Pauline Kressall (SC)
Dixie McDonald {Se}
Elaine Davidson {SC)

Natasha Tremblay (GW)
Jeannine Nagy {TB}

2154 100

2441

1982

2593

2609
2450
2481

2537

a A7-7

/-1t t

l.+t I

2415
2280

,xoa

2175
2244

100

100

100

100

100

4rrn

100

100
100

100
IUU

100

3886

aoq,l

2867

2642
3338
ZOJJ

301 7

3543
ttou
'2.AnO

J IZI

,7AA
111n

301 5

3142
,oqq

ZJZI
a! n (41

3281
2123
2863
2324
2748
2867
3A?4
toJ I

2791
2669
z{ Il
2937
ZYZV

2974
2791
2286
2256
,E-74

2610
lnia
'1618

?nno
))iq

2008
1 S20
ZZ I3
'tolu
1847
1511
1675
JAIl

2245
1 S62
1411

14n

125
I tt

143

116

tz(
150

117

154
13'1

122
146
132
138
141

IZJ

136
{ En

98
133
108
128
134
142

132
127
lJz
140
l+u
143
laEIJJ

111
4{e

129
1n1'

80
100
ra
tuo
g6

113
dl

100

9'1

1 <t I

120
109
aa

6479
JtbS
2951

5476
5492
581 I
5'170

30'17

3543

2760
qaaA

5404
c46J
2798
5635
5295
3142
ca<2

tvzu
51gZ
5485
2123
2863
2324
2748
1AA7

5174
toJ I

2791
2659
ZIIZ
2937
zv20
2974
2791
,r9,4
2296
,1-71

261 0

1618
2AA9
).)n,q

41 03
"1920

2219
1620
3888
151 1

3657
L4 11
..AE

1962
1444tat I

250
150
a1Q

225

243
216
tzt

150

117
atr^

ZJI

122
zqv

232
138
241

236
250
98
133
108
128
1'2,A

14.)
-7-?

132
127
tJz
140

143
135
111
1i3
-14-7

129.
tu I

80
100
110
208
vo
113
NJ

2AA
78
191
130
124
109
83

259.16
251 20
aqn ne

243.38

240.19
239 47

239.35

?37.56
234 24

235 g0

235..4.4

ZJJ. Y+

2J3.3t
229.34
110 n-7

228 23
tzt.aa
1r, 1)
LLV.3!
nai Eo

v9 4A
2-16 63
215.26
21 5.1 I
214 A9

213 E5
x3.84
211.82
211.44
210.16
210.00
209.79
z1g 0a
)i7 07

246 74
205.95
203.19
.3' AA

202.33
?42.28
202.25
200.s0
ln., aq

200.00
196.37
"1 95. 18

194.44
193.72
191.47
1S0 08
187 08
180.00

a{tE

100

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
E
E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E
0
E

E

E

E
E

U

E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

E
tr

E

E

U

E

E

E

0
E

E

0

E

E

E

E

1

2
J

4
5

o

7

I
I
10

11

12
1e

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
3t
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54

100



20,!O N.O.s.P.B.A PROVIHCIAL CHA$#PIONSHIPS
ISEil ALL.STAR ELEGIBILITY

BOWLER SINGP/F SfTSGFF TEAMPIF TEAAfFR TOTALPF TATALFE AWFIAGX EUGIELE RANK

Mike MeNamara (ND)
Greg Degrazia (TB)
Chad Gagnon (ND)
Tom hlilliams {C}t)

Pete Blanchard {ND)
Rob Parisotto (ND)

Kevin Freeland {CN)
David Secord (ND)
Taytor Michel (TB)

Darryl Gauthier (ND)
Darrf Rollins (SCJ

Glenn Ford {TB}
Charlie Alexander (SC)

Al Paquette (GB)
Gene Prpic (TB)
Chris Gadd ($C)

Jonathan Rivard (GW)
Kevin Blake (SC)

Jeff Hazlewood {$e}
Steve Mayer (Gtll)

Roger Peterson ($C)
Serge Girard (GW)
Marc Girard {Gtg}

John Degrazia (TB)
Barry Tremblay (cW

Guy Meilleur {ND}
Darryl B€langer {GB}
Brian Gagnon {CN}

Rick Tasse {CN)
Robert Oroufn {GYV}
Barry Stevens {Cf'I)

Kirby Lajeunesse fGlAff
James Restoule (GW)
Pierre L6vesque {GB}

Ren6 Godin (CN)
Devin Klassen {TB}

Jason Remmerswaal {ND)
Bob Chasse (GEJ

Chase Desgroseilliers {GB}
Rob Cardinal (CN)

Tony Jr. DArienzo (TB)
Don Gamaehs {GE}
Lucien Gaulin {GB}

Tim Gadd ($C)
Ken Dick (sC)

Gary Legros (GB)
Daniel Taylor (TB)

Moe Beaudoin (CN)
Chad Ryan {ND)

Scott MacDonald {GlnI}
Clint Berry iGBi

Adam Gagne {CN)
Ghris Hack Petersen {TB}

Mike McGinn (SC)

.1rtr] 388S 242 27211
246 265.27
136 266.99
aan nea na

{ a1 1q.t 7{

241 249?9
24? 246.7&
150 246.33
244 248?3
',50 246.07
735 24604
150 245.87
tzJ tq.ov
242 244.42
129 2M.26
145 243.%
150 243.27
250 24284
zffi 241.5?_

120 238.17
1?6 237.70
244 237.29
144 ?36.&7
lae 1aAA7

137 2i5.11
a4 1 a,2A d,2.

tJ/ 234.62
200 234 15
12t 231.S0
145 731.75
131 231 .53
z36 2ffi.93
25A 28.48
137 22628
114 225.88
211 25.88
1s0 225.s3
4nA 

"a^ 
Ea

127 224.45
150 224.13
82 219.27
d { t11,33
219 21822
99 215.96
86 21547
t{fr 11 A d7
iao ala aa

137 21277
88 211.25
60 210.50
z2B 206.45
96 20219
125 196.96
113 196.46

1

2

E

o
7
I
o

26S6
2793

2461
?55s

2462

2514

2674

2232
2510

2444

aeao

xn

2.326
2143

t5 t6

2197

100
30'11

3241
3151
3525
3645

142
146
'136

132
141
142
150
144
150
135
150
123
142
125
145
150
150
130
12A
llo
144
r,aA

138
137
111

tJ/
l\ru
tzt
145
131
128

150
137
114
111
1An

127
150
B2
oa

119
99
86
11n
,1 '10

t3t
ao

OU

1.16

96
175
113

6585
66'24
5bJ I

Eaaa

a?ro

6008
8972
3695
b{Jt}aJ

3691
5782
3688
301 "l

401 E

3151
3529
3649
ou/ I

5555
2858
2995
5695
3408
AlAR

3221
AG7

Jtt /
4643
2806
JJt} I

3033
5454
57A2
31 00
2575
4766
3383
3278
2851
3362
1 798
1900
4779
2138
1853
.EE1

,t}-cn

2915
1859
1263
41U{
1941

2462
2224

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
)2.

23
25
2A

28
29
30
31

3t
33
34
35
5b
37
38
39
4A
41

42

100 3s3'1
51f 5 I

4M nlECtw at&
aeio

100 3547
100 3419

3695
luu JSztl

3691
100 3268

3688

E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E

E
E
E

E
E
E

E

E
E
E
E

E
E
E
E

E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
tr
L

E
E
0
o
E
0
o
E
E
E
o
c
€
U

E
E

100 3839
100 3045

2858
2995

100 3251
34CS

3266
3221

100 2588
Jlt I

1S 2063
2806
3"Jt) l

3033
1SO 3124
100 3559

3100
2575

tuu 244lJ
22Aa
aaaa I Ae

2851
3362
1798
'Iq g I

100 2582
a{eo

1853

295S
2515
a aco

1263
1nn ,AAn

1941

246?
2220

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
ql

52
53
54

tult



2O1O N.O.s.P.B.A. PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
SUDBURY, ON, Mar-31 - Apr-03, 2O1O

i Men's Tearns

SINGLE: Tom Williams (CN)
AVG Mike McNamara (ND)

1ST -
2ND -
?PD.
4TH -
sTH -
6TH -
7TH -
8TH -
gTH -

1OTH -

1ST -
2ND -
3RD -
4TH -
sTft -
6TH.

SINGLE
AVG

1ST -
2ND.
3RD.
4TH -
5TH -
6TH -

2793
2696
2674
2620
2567
2553
25t4
2510
2482
2467

388
773.87

76.4
76.0
68.0
59.5
52.5
28.0

356
246.33

80.0
70.5
63.0
49.4
49.0
48.5

1ST -
2ND -
3RD -
4TH -
sTH -
6TH -
7TH -
8TH -
gTH.

1OTH -

l>t -
2ND -
3RD.
4TH -
sTH -
6TH -

2609
2593
2537
248t
2477
2450
2417
?4t5
2399
2398

403
259.07

BB.5
73.0
65.0
58.s
38.5
36.5

}4ENS SINGLES

Greg Degrazia(TB)
Mike McNamara(ND)
Al Paquette(GB)
Brian Gagnon(CN)
Tom Williams(CN)
Kevin Freeland(eN)
Darryl Rollins(SC)
leff Hazelwood(SC)
Taylor Michel(TB)
Rob Parisotto(ND)

CAMBRIAN NORTH
NICKEL DISTRICT
SUNSET COUNTRY
THUNDER BAY
GATEWAY
GOLDBELT

Mixed Teams

Darryl Gauthier (ND)
David Secord (ND)

GATEWAY
SUNSET COUNTRY
NICKEL DISTRICT
GOLDBELT
CAMBRIAN NORTH
THUNDER BAY

Ladie's Tearns

SINGLE Ren6e Laframboise (ND)
AVG Ren6e Laframboise (ND)

LADIES SINGLES

Cindy Lalonde(ND)
Ren6e Laframboise(ND)
Paula McNarnara(CN)
Yvette Maclellan(CN)
Cyndi Middleton(GW)
Chris Godin(CN)
Nathalie Lamont(TB)
Cathy Beach{GW)
Kelsey Belluz(TB)
Shelley Petsnick(SC)

NICKEL DISTRICT
CAMBRIAN NORTH
GOLDBELT
THUNDER BAY

GATEWAY
SUNSET COUNTRY
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NORTHERN ONTARIO

RECORD SCOfrES - OPEN EVENT

tADtEg s$tct[s
High Sirry*e

t{igh Five
High Ten

MEN'S SINGLES
Higfs Sin$le

High Fiue

High Ten

Cathy Davidson
Darlene Krauss
Barbra McLachtan

Don Compardo
Rod Smith
Mike McNamara

Ll\l

ND

CN

1996
1985
2001

401
1560
29t6

SC

LI\\l

ND

1993
L},:J15

1998

495
1554

2976

LABIEY TEAfi'IS
i INDIVIDUAI
' *iigh Singk

High Fifteen
TEATT,I

High Single
High Fifteen
Higlr Foints

Linda Michano
Jeannette Stevenson

Nicket District
Nickel District
Cambrian North

TB

NOS

1995
2001

A1i

4t9t

1442
L8372

95.5

1_9S1

1990
ZUUV

MEN,S TEAMS
INT}IVIDUAL
High Single
#ig*r Fiftren
TEAfi'I
High Single
High Fi'fteen

High Points

Dennis tJmakoshi
l\I=r.nn T=rr<

Thunder Bay

Niekel District
Nickel District

NOS

11u

2000

2AAt
2008
2008

431

1575

19880
91

MIXED TEAMS
IfiIDIVII}UAL - l.ADIEs
High Singte

High Fifteen
INDIVIDUAL - MEN
High Single

High Fifteen
TEAM
High Single
High Fifteen
High Points

Linda Ryan

Barbra Mclachlan

TIdLI(lE IJUtJU15

Pete Blanchard

Thunder Bay

North of Superior
Goid Belt

r:R

CN

tnfi1

L997

4LA

3714

435

4265
!7 VV

ND

4 fiO3IJ(]J

2005

1986

2AA6

2907

.L)UU

18155

92

AGGRTGATE ThunderBay t984 90


